M.W. 4.5.W 05-01-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE( Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TF Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101340200 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. ....\_ \_\_\_\_\_ red original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 200 APR -5 PH 2: 25 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ogden Entertainment, Inc. OPR/FIMANCE Name: Ogden Entertainment of Florida, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5656 East Silver Springs Blvd.</u> Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Silver Springs State: FL ZIP: 34488 Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware ★ Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: April 3, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes ☐ N Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75042064 1578051 2196106 75042140 1578052 1578214 75041823 2017875 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwen Hutcheson Griggs, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$215.00 Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50 N. Laura Street, Suite 3300 City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>32202</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/28/2000 JSHARAZZ 00000201 75042064 01 FC:481 40,00 00

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gwen Hutcheson Griggs

April 5, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0600

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Ogden Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Two Pennsylvania Plaza, New York, NY 10121, has adopted, used and is using the marks for which they have filed applications and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto; and

Whereas, Ogden Entertainment of Florida, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 5656 East Silver Springs Boulevard, Silver Springs, Florida 34488, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ogden Entertainment, Inc. does hereby assign unto Ogden Entertainment of Florida, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the attached identified applications and registrations thereof.

Dated: <u>April 3</u>, 2000

Ogden Entertainment, Inc.

RANDAL Print Name

Title: Sencor VICE PRESEDENT

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Suval

On <u>April 3, 2000</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Randal</u> H. Whew the <u>St. Vice President</u> of Ogden Entertainment, Inc., a

when the property is a present to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory)

Delaware corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Mancy

Nancy Prewitt campission # CC 794918
Registric table 23, 2003
BOMBED THRU

ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC

\JAC\3229\Silver Springs marks\Assignment - Ogden Ent to Ogden Ent of Fla.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0601

## Exhibit A

## TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

NO.	NAME	Serial No.	Reg. No
1.	EARTH CAMP and Design	75/042064	
2.	EARTH CAMP	75/042140	
3.	FLORIDA ENTERTAINER	73/799408	1578051
4.	JUNGLE CLUB	73/799409	1578052
5.	SILVER SPRINGS	75/042424	2017875
6.	WILD WATERS	75/041823	
7.	WILD WATERS	75/976927	2196106
8.	WILD WATERS and Design	73/799406	1578214

\\JAC\\3229\\Silver Springs marks\\Exhibit A to Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 04/05/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0602